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PARISH COUNCIL 

VAHAN KURKJIAN - CHAIRMAN 
DR. ALBERT MANJAN • VICE CHAIRMAN 
PHILIP A. O'GULJAN - TREASURER 
RAYMOND BABIGAN - SECRETARY 
NJSHAN HINTLIAN - HONORARY ADVISOR 
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VARTAN MANOUELIAN 
ARAM SAKAYAN 
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DR. H. 5. EMIRZIAN 
JOHN HAGOPIAN 
VAHE HAJG 
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DR. VRAM NEDURIAN 
HARRY TATOSIAN 
WALTER VARTAN 
OSJA YERAMJAN 
GEN. SARKIS ZARTARIAN 

PHONE: EM. 3-1923 - EM. 2-4921 

l~r. Haik Kavookjian, 
330 ~1. 42nd Street, 
New York, New York. 

Dear Mr. Kavookjian: 

June 5, 1963 

Enclosed you >vill find the resolution of our 
Parish Council for a loan from the Holy Cross Church 
of New York City, also signatures of all of our 
parish cou..'lcil rne:nbers as you had requested. 'Je made 
the lean payable in two years. We hope it will meet 
your approval. 

Two p:zy-ments h~.ve :~~lre•.cy been made from our 
funds in the amount of $40,000, to the contrG~.ctor who 
is now building the church. We expect to use this 
loa.'1 for our third payment within the next ten days. 
It will be greatly appreciated if you can expedite 
forvrarding your check. 

On behalf of the entire parish council and all 
our me::J.bers we wish to express our sincere thanks for 
your cooperation in granting us this loan. 

Yours truly, 

Q,--J~//,' 
l; />p;-:~~~'1-v 

D. H.~rnjian, 
Chairman, 
Church Building Comwittee. 



RICHARD K.GREGORY 

ATTORNEY AND CouNSELOR AT LAw 

SUITE 414 

ONE PARK AVENUE, NEw YoRK 16, N.Y. 
MURRAY HILL 3-8160 

June 11, 1963 

Mr. Haik Kavookjian 
c/o Bingham Photo Engraving Co. 
330 West 42nd Street 
New York, New York 

Dear Mr. Kavookjian: 

Pursuant to our telephone conversation of last Friday, 
enclosed herewith you will find original and several copies of 
a Promissory Note which I have drafted in connection with the 
proposed loan of $10,000.00 by the Holy Cross Armenian Apostolic 
Church to the Armenian Apostolic Church of Washington, D. C. 

I suggest that you send only the original Promissory 
Note to the Armenian Apostolic Church of Washington, D.C. with 
a letter stating that the resolution which they heretofore sent 
to you is not satisfactory, and that if they will execute the 
Promissory Note and have the Guarantors of the loan sign on the 
reverse side indicating how much liability each of the Endorsers 
assums, and if they will return the Promissory Note to you, you 
will send them the check for $10,000.00. 

As I told you, a similar Note was submitted to the 
Armenian Apostolic Church of Washington, D.C. by the Loan and 
Grant Fund of the Diocese. 

RKG: edp 
Encls. 

If I may be of any further assistance, just telephone. 

With kindest personal regards, I remain 

Sincerely, 

~ 



' : ' 

~ ·: .. 

J:~,12 •. 196.3 

Mr. D.; H. Koumjian,. Chairman: 
Church Building Pornmittee 
42 a~d Fess$nden.Streets, N.W~. 
W~.ushing~on1 ,· D.C. . · 

· · D'ear:>.Mr. ·· ~oum:jian; 

I ;"'~ish. ~o .. ~cknowledge re.ceipt, of your 1etter of 
~:tme 5·tlf _toget,her with .. tJ:l~~: ~sUl.O:tion of· your 

· Church· Parl~h .Counc11 in connection with tb:~ 
$lo.ooo :c~ · 

... 

I, 'Would,· howe-tert. lik:e ... ,to advise you t.hat the .. 
~eaqlut,~on 'by. itself is not satisfa.ctory.' tbere.fore- ' 
I am sending you herewith a Promi~$ory ~te which .. · 
kindly have. the Guarantors of the loan sign. on the' 
~averse· aDd·· r,:turn it to ••, when I Will sentLyou 

· · the' $10.,000.- check. . .. ,. . 

J; am ··.sure I do not have to- emphasize the fact tba~ 
the money belongs to· the Church and ·1' do' not ellen , 
have the right 'tO loan. it, l)ut 1- am doing it as. it 
is to help to.u.ild another church. I do,. however., need· 
'this signed• No.te in order to show. it to my .. Trqstees 
should tne question arise. · · · 

I do. hope you .. $nderstand and will· :comply with . my · 
. :request~ · · 

With kind ·regaros. 

· Sinc~rely ... yo\lpS~ 

Kaik Kavoo};jian 

t ' 

....... 
' : ... 

• -~ < .,. • 

'· .,11"" 

.·· .... 

.. 

. ' 



' . 

August 30, 1963 ... 

Mr.,. Vahan B .•. Kurkjian 
Chairman Parish Council 
6011 McKinley S&reet 
Bethesda, Maryland 

.Dear Mr •.. K~rkjian: 

I received your letter .of August 23, 1963 together 
vii th the ,Promissory Note, duly signed and pledged 
by resJ)on~ible .. members o.f your community in connec-
t,ion wi t.h the ~10 ,ooo.- lo(lp fr·om the Holy Cross 
Church of Ar.rnenia o.f Nf~v! York City, to the Armenian 
Apostolic Church of Washington, D.C. under construction. 

I wish to thank you for complying with my request to 
have signed pledges and 1 do hope that you understand 
my position. . I a.r.l compelled·. to comply v.:ith legal rules 
as the money is not mine and I have .to give accoWlt to 
the Trustees. Enclosed please find check for $10.000.-

I am sur(r that you will have no difficulty in ._raising 
the necessary fundS" and wish you all the success in 
your·ef'forts• 

HK:bp 
Ene1 •. l 

Sincerely, 

Haik Kavookjian 



·~- .. 

August 23, 1963 

Mr. Haik Kavooli:jian 
The Bingham Photo .bngraving Co., Inc. 
330 West 42nd St. 
Nevi York 36, :Ne'<T York 

Dear rvr:r. IO:t vookj ian, 

Enclosed you viill find a :promissory note in the 
amount of $10,000, :properly execute6 .. in accorclance ·-;.;ith 
your letter dated June l2, 1963, to Mr. D. H. Koumjian, 
the C'nairman of the Building Cornmi ttee of the Church. 
I hope you will find it satisfactory so that the loan 
can be made to the church vli thout delay. 

I 1-lOUld lil;::e to inform you that the church is near­
ing completion. I am certain that I -vlill be e:;.;::pressing 
the 1vishes of the Parish Council by inviting you and your 
:family to its dedication activities v1hich are tentatively 
scheduled for Saturday aad Sunday, November 16 and r(, 
1963. 

Please m~ce your check :payable to the Treasurer, 
Armenian Apostolic Church and mail it to my attention at 
6011 McKinley Street, :Bethesda, Maryland, 20034, in order 
to avoid the :possibility of e;etting it into unauthorized 
hands. 

The Parish Council is indeed very gratefUl to you 
and to the Holy Cross Church for extending this loan to 
the church. 

Sincerely yours, 

~,~Lco..n /j, A~t ,_~~~: .. ~ 
Vahan B. Kurkjian ,, 
Chairman 
Parish Council 

Enclosure - As Stated 
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. ';.March, .li, 1?64~··.· 
,:· ', 

. Mr. ~rew •s. Til b.~~-• .. CJ'la~~r+ .. .·_.· _., · 
Parish Coun<cil Q! S~. L~on 1 s ~m• Churcl't ·.'!>'· 

135-51 'llloQtnfield J\v.Baue .· . . · · 
· Paterson~ N. J-. ' ·.· v:. · ,., 

Dear<Mr .\ Tilbieu1: · .. -~- ·' ·,:·- . ·. "'· ~,~· ' :._ 

. :: .:l wish. t~~ a ciknowled• t·eceeipt'· oi' }rout' J ·· •. • 

__ t~t~~r;Q_f:< Mar9h. •· 14,:. 1.~641 . in .. conn,ec.tiori .. 
\wi:th· a· !~an :•o\1a,rds .the,tJu1ldin&.·or .to~ 
· ·chu~ch. · , · . ,L 

\ . 
~;;¥ ~- ~' 

I d'o understand y~r~ pr~dicament ·.and. I . · 
woul<l like ··~. he4.p yol.l 1~ .howey~r.·I:,.mys•,lt, 
~ve,% at~ J?.redieamet;·~~. :wpich ·:i:tt the f~Qt. ~.tj~t:.:. . 

·. the D1on.ey .do~s not bel~···1:,<> ~e,. but to::~h~ · ' 
' ~hu:tch, · · . .· : · · ~: · ' ·· .. 

•' . ' . ' ~ 

It 1s t.~o;, thatc~a f&w mprit.b.a ·4g<J "vt~·-ae.4 
loan: of $10' ,000. to''"'ha Wa.tihiil.gt.on :Chtitch , 

.·tor· ~H:h :~e .hol.~··.a,, prom:~ry' Ndt...a. tor· 1;i~W,o.: 
· yea:r,$ :~~ifl!f,Jd by ttt3n ;respoi'¥sible members ;or·· 

the ·~Littc.i.~·· Howevenl. at ·our':las'tl annual.:' . 
ri,u~eting, xne!$t of the P.a:risb.:i,ortera''' f.!XPF~&sed . ., 
diseatisfa~.tion or maki;n& a l~n· ;in gcmeral, 
tJlerefore l u ~liminti~i~g th~s p;r:ac·t~~" •.. . 
Fu:J:"the:rntor~, ~--~cannot ma,ke .a depi:-$i'1n by ,my~ ··, 

·· sel( ~aJJ..d .. l~·fiave~,'bo cal~. a meeting;t ·but· Ktiowin.r~ ;: · 
the"' ten~ ral . .f~eli~g -aO.Oq.t. tlie · ques tio_n •.. f, . · · . 
wouldn't<want to do i·t.. · .. .. · ·v . ·~.,., ,., · ' · · ·' 

,, , ' ' ' ' ·-\ ' 3 ~I!~' t 

l' ,'' 

I am.· truly sorcy th~t I ~a~nnot b~lp .Yo~;~ ~~·uJi 
I am sure you und&J;"f}tand ·the ·ai-tua t,1.0n':..~; · 

i. . : ~;· " 

wfsh y~u-.:~ood, ·1~ek •.. · 

· : Sincerely, 
'• ,.-

•· 
JIK:bp 

.-,.. ~ . .., . 

'. 
•i 

,·. 

.• .. ' ·~ 



PARISH COUNCIL OF ST. LEON'S ARMENIAN 

CHURCH OF PATERSON, N. J. 

Mr. Haig Kavookjian 
330 West 42nd Street 
New York, New York 

Dear r,1r. Kavookjian, 

135-51 BLOOMFIELD AVENUE 

Harch 14, 1964 

As you know, St. Leon's will shortly undertake a building 
program in the neighborhood of $150,000. 

We have just met a small problem in that we are unable to 
convert the present church building into immediate cash. 
Actually this happens because \~ do not wish to surrender 
occupancy, nor do we feel it feasible to share occupancy 
with the prospective buyer without detriment to our parish. 

Should it be that you foks have any funds which are not 
immediately required for your own projects, would you please 
consider making a short term loan to us? This would help 
us to get our mortgage on as small a basis as possible. 

Please give this request your consideration, and l.et us 
hear from you at your earliest convenience. Thank you. 

ast 

Sincerely, 

Q~~x~ 
Andrew S. Tilbian 

.7ran /'/ 

E. Ge~~gian Build~~ec~~~~tee Chairman 

fr.~~ ~~J~ 
Carnig Hallajian 
Pastor 
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'~roll 20, 1964 

. .... 
Mr,.i Vahan u. -KurkJian i 

.. Cft8irinan Par~'i;Council 
• · .¢·.:.6011 ·McKlnlf;ly' :~treet .-

: Be'tbestla, kartlan.<l: 
'· ~- ~ ' '· 

. ; .~. 

. •')•/ 

•:'t>,: 

.-..t' 

· Dear Mr. X:tJ,rlCji~; · 
. ·>·:.:1,,.?""-"' •/'':-;.._ 

'•\ 

Gur.-~~co;r;:9-s .~haw.that accordinB to trt~ · 
t~:rms ot the Pfiomieaory·. Note. that we ·are 
hq~di~g re the $10;000 L.q'an ma~le co t:he . 
~en:tan .ApOsto.l:ic ;.Church ot Wa~hingvon,D.g • 
oP"~ug~st 23,. 196J; the f"~st sel&anpual .. 
_i'l~\~_ent of' t~e···)f'·inte~t per ~nnwn ··waS: 
3.t,.t;tl at th~f end·~. february; 1964 •.. · · : 

····~'*-1 

· .... · •. · •• · ': ') ~~- ~~~ . ·. . .: .• ~~ . .! . . . :~ ~ ·~f.~' 

'·WiJ,.l· .you lc.iud.1y-S'ee tna{·~id· iQ;ter,s,t;' is . 
.. >Pi~si by. cn~cll(:;,;,lltade out· t9~ the Holy Gross . 

Church of Armenia and .r:orwt.rded to me. at 
~y · q~£~4e · .addre&~~ . . ·.. · ~, 

.. ~ . 

Tha,nl( you:. ·• ',t~· 

. ; {;: ·~ ;.; 

'> _.··.· 

'• 
~-.. . :~. ; 

. -,~ 

.~ :. 

. ~-

_, '.;, ~ 

·:o 't, 

'· 

.,._ •· 

Ve'f!l.. tntly your$, 

'liaik · ~avookjian 
' .... ·.·. 

.. ,. 
'' ~· . ;. 

,'!'. 

'~'. 

',, 

.- .. ~ 
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~;-)~ ,,· . 
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•• !!';..· 

Mr• Reah~ o. Hintlian1 Treaa~ . , 
St. tc.rynsi'";.._.hien,' Apo&toll,c CQUroh 
4-aRd and F••••ncleo Streeta N.w •. -
WashingtOn D.c. - ·. . 

> ~ "' 

;c .. :The iatere•t on the t10 ~odo loan •de. 
to ;our Oh~rcrh tea due o~ Sept~- l•t, 1964. 

- .' ,. ; .. ; ' .·": t" .· . •.· 

. : Wi}.J. you _kindly. Se~d US lOUr cbeek1'CW. ·· . 
. -tl'l;,.oo ·npnaentina Jt " 1nt.•"•t tor ·\be 
· aec6ad halt' ot the· year 1964• · "lie· we olO.e 

. our. boo}Ca at. -~e .end ot each tear, Jilccowitank 
·. ~tt.:loql··f~-~- ~h'-a .BlMunt to ·be ~~cl~ded in· 

thank· you. .· 

B. Papas!.flp; ,Secretary io 
Haik KaVO'~Jlj1an, treaa~ 

· i>.s. K1~411·"111ak~ 'c)yt.'; the· ch'eqk 
to. ,~e; Hol.y .CJ,'"oas Church, . . . , 

. but .)1811 it. :too "r. · H.JtavoQkj1Jtn 
·at bia .ottice.. · 

·' .; 



January 19, 1965 

Mr. Neshan G. Hintlian, Treas. 
St. Mary's Armenian Apostilic Church 
4.2 and Fessenden Streets, N.\v. 
Washington, D.c. 20016 

Dear Mr. Hintlian: 

Closing the Books for the year 1964, our 
auditor brought to my attention the fact 
'hat the $101000 loan made to your Church 
bY the Holy l~ross Churtlh,'Of. Armenia, is 
due on July lst, 1965. . 

I ld:ab to remind you of the a bove me u tioned 
date ahead of time so tba t when the time comes 
you will have the money ready thus avoiding 
any embarrassment to your· group and to me too, · 
as you know that I loaned the said amount to 
your group under my personal responsibility 
and I wouldn't want to be. embarrassed. 

I am sure you tully understand my position 
and Will cooperate. 

With kind regards, 

Sincerely yours, 

Haik Kavookjian 

HK:bp 



Pastor 

§t. Mary
9 
s Armenian Ap,osfclic CL:u..d.. 

!(J)f W ashingtton, D. C .. 

42ND AND FESSENDEN STREETS, N. W. !AT WISCONSIN AVE.), WASHINGTON, D. C. 20016 

VERY REV. K. V. KAZANJIAN 
PHONE: EM. 3-1923 - EM. 2-4921 

Mr. Haik Kavookjian, 
Holy Cross Church Duilclin,~ Fund, 
580 :·rest l87th Street, 
Uevr York 33, N. Y. 

Dear Er. Kavookjian: 

10 March 196.5 

I wish to aclmowledo;e your letter of January 19, 1965, 

addressed to Mr. Neshan 1. Hintlian, rec:;arding our lo.an of 

::)10,000 vrhich is due July l, 1965. 

}ly committee and I are well aware of this obligation 

and would likE:: you to lmovf that ·we wj_ll try our utmost to 

Beet this obligation ·when it is due. 

Thank you for your reminder, it is not our intention 

to place you under emb2.rrassment of ;:ny kind at any time. 

Yours in furtherinp; the e;reat ~mrk of our churches, 

.. 



+ §t. Mary
1 
s Armenian Apostolic fJL.urd.. 

of Washington, D. C .. 
I 

Pastor 
42ND AND FESSENDEN STREETS, N. W. !AT WISCONSIN AVE.l, WASHINGTON, D. C. 20016 

VERY REV. K. V. KAZANJIAN 
PHONE: EM. 3·1923 - EM. 2·4921 

Mr. Haik Kavookjian, 
Holy Cross Church Building Fund, 
580 V!est 187th Street, 
Uew York 33, N. Y. 

Dear Mr. Kavookjian: 

10 March 1965 

I wish to acknowledge your letter of January 19, 1965, 

addressed to Mr. Neshan G. Hintlian, regarding our loom of 

;~10,000 which is due July 1, 1965. 
' ' 

1{y- cornmi ttee and I are ·well aware of this obligation 

and would like you to lmow that we •vill try our utmost to 

meet this obligation when it is due. 

Thank you for your reminder, it is not our intention 

to place you under embarrassment of any kind at ~~Y time. 

Yours in furthering the great work of our churches, 

Sincerely yours, 
c.·' ., I r·/· \ • 

\ 7 ,)f·:Jt':.~~--<"'--'"'-i..·' I' / u;r.... .. ~ 

' Dikran H. ' jian, 
Chairman, 
Building Fund Committee. 



August 11, 1965 

Mr. Dikran H. Koumjian 
Chadrman 
Building Bund Committee 
St. Mary's Arm. Apostolic Cburch 
42 and Fessenden Streets N.w. 
Washington, D.c. 20016 

Dear Mr. Koumjian: 

\~en I last saw you at the Diocesan Assembly 
and mentioned the $10,000 loan, you asked me 
it' it would be all right to pay $5000 this year 
and the balance next. I agreed to it without 
even consulting the Trustees of the Church and 
most prob-.l:Jly against their consent. 

As the note was due on July 1st, 1965, I expected 
to receive the $5000 on ~·or a round that time. So 
far .I have not received anything. 

Will you kindly let me know by return mail why 
the money _was not sent and when you expect to 
make the.payment, because I made that loan'under 
my personal responsibility and I have ~o give 
account of it to the Trustees of the church and 
indirectly to the congragation. 

Will appreciate hearing from very soon. 

Sinc!'.rely yours, 

Haik Kavookjian 

HKabp 



PHONE 837-8787 
ARIEA CODE 30 I 

DELTA CHEMICAL MANUFACTURING CO. 
Manufacturers and Distributors of Industrial Ckemicals 

MAIN OFFICE 

2101 WASHINGTON BLVD. 
BALTIMORE, MD. 21230 

BRANCH OFFICES 

HOP>EWELL, VA. 419 S. 15TH AVE. 
CINCINNATI. 0., 1054 SUMMER ST. 

August 20, 1965 

The Btngham Photo Engraving Co., Inc. 
330 1fest 42nd Street 
New York 36, New York 

Attn: Mr. Haik Kavookjian 

Dear Mr. Kavookjian: 

Your letter of August 11th, 1965 was just forwarded 
to me. We appreciate the fact that the $10,000.00 loan 
was made to our Washington Church under an unusual manner 
involving your personal responsibility. 

We expect to have a meeting in the early part of 
September, at which time I believe we will be able to 
send you the $5,000.06. The note for $10,000.00 may have 
been signed in July, but the treasurer's record shows 
that your check in the amount of $10,000.00 was received 
in SepteMber. 

We want to thank you again for this loan. It was a 
great help to our parish. 

DHK: ik 

Sincerely yours, 

J~;7~N~~~~ 
D. H. Koumji 
Chairman !..-
Building Fund Committee 
St. Mary's Arm. Apostolic Church 
42nd and Fessenden Streets, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20016 



september 28, 1965 

Mr. Dikran H. Koumjian 1 · C&inaan 
Building Fund Committee 
St. Mary's Armenian Apostolic Church 
42nd and Fessenden Streets, N.W. 
washington, o.c. 20016 

Dear Mr. Koumjian: 

I wish to thank you for your letter 
of September 17th, 1965, enclosing 
a check for $5000.00 as part payaent 
on the $10.000 loan made to your church 
last year in September. Also enclosed 
was a check for $175 representing interest 
on the $10 1000 up to Sept. 1965. 

Will you kindly let me know if you wish 
to draw another Note for $5000.00 for a 
year, or shall I simply make a notation OD 

the old old to effect that $5000.00 was 
received. 

Thank you for your prompt remittance and 
good luck with your work. 

HKabp 

Sincerely yours, 

Haik Kavoo~jian 
Treasurer. 



+ 
I 

PastM 
VERY REV. K. V. KAZANJIAN 

PHONE: EM. 3·1923 - EM. 2·4921 

l.tr. Lail7. !(avookj im, 

St. Mary~ s Armenian Apostolic Church 

of Washington? D. C. 

42ND AND FESSENDEN STREETS, N. W. (AT WISCONSIN AVE.), WASHINGTON, D. C. 20016 

17 September 1965 

Holy Gross Church i:3uilcdng Ji'und, 
580 Nest 157tl: ~treet, 
Lc-:; York 33, Mew York. 

In ;.ccor:::ance vd.th your letter of Aut::Ust 11, 1965, please 

find enclcsed a check for $5,000, in addition to a check for 

i,?l75 for interest on '1,10,000 covering up to September 1965. 

Thank you for your paticience eo.:nd understanding. 

Sincerely yours, 

1\ J! / X.. "" t-~/ . ' 
t?(J~ . '\. ::;t7-.• 'l.,.y...) . • • ' t.r 

Uikra.T1 h. KoumJ ~an · ~ 
Chaii'JMJl, 
Build.inr:; ~'und COJ~uni ttee. 

J<::ncl: (2) 



Pastor 
VERY REV. K. V. KAZANJIAN 

PHONE: EM. 3-1923 - EM. 2-4921 

Mr. liaik Kavookjian, 

St. Mar)./ s Armenian Apostolic Church 

of Washington? D. C. 

42ND AND FESSENDEN STREETS, N. W. !AT WISCONSIN AVE.), WASHINGTON, D. C. 20016 

17 September 1965 

Holy Cross Church Building Fund, 
589 Vfe~.t 1~7th Street, 
Eew York 33; lew York: 

De«~.r Hr. Ka.vookja.in: 

In accor(.'J.a.nce with your letter of August, 11, 1965, please 

find enclosed a check for JS,ooo, in addition to a check for 

$175 for interest on ~10,000 covering up to September 1965. 

Thank you for your paticience and understanding. 

Encl.: {21 

Sincerely yours, 

J-LJ!~ .··a 
Dikran H. Koumj~ 
Chai.rm.m, 
Building :bund Com.mi t tee. 



May 19. 1966 

Mr. Dikran H. KOII-.jiaJl, Chairaan 
B~ilding F~nd eo .. ittee 
St. MIL~ • a Arm. Apostolic Cbv..rcb. 
42 ancl Fessenden Streets, N.w. 
waslliagtpn• o.c. ,20016 

Dear Hr. Kov.ajian; 

It has been quite soae time sblce I last 
~~&w you. at which time you. bad asked tor 
a little tiae to aake the last payaent of 
$59QO.OO ,pending froa the original loan of . 
$lo,ooo.-

I agreed to wait some more. It is now over 
six 110ntbssince the :first payment and I 
beU,.eve it is time to settle this account. 
Aa, you well know, the 110ney· does not belong 
to .e and further 110re tbe tr~stees weren't 
very happy about the loan. 

Will you please give this a-.'tter your attentlon 
and aem:l. ae a cheek for the balance of the 
loan together with interest due~ 

Th&nk you for your cooperation. 

Sincerely, 

Haik J(avookjian 

HKtbp 



June 20, 1966 

Mr. Dikran H. Kouaj ian, Chairman 
Building Fund Committee · 
St. Mary's Ara. Apostolic Church 
42nd and Fessenden Street, N.w. 
washing~on, o.c., 20016 

Dear Mt. Koumji~n: 

We would like to refer to the le'tt.er dated 
May 19th, 1966, that Mr. Haik Javookjian "frote 
to you in connection with speedy payment Of 
$5000.- representing the balance on tbe $10,000- . 
loan aade to your newly built church from the 
Holy CJ:oss .Cburch of N~w York. · 

Having received no answer to his above mentioned 
letter, Mr. Kavookjian would like to rem,ind you 
that it is almost three years since the original 
loan was made and Mr. Kavookjian is accountable 
of its return to tbe Trustees. There is also nine 
months interest pending. 

Your answer by return aail will be appreciated. 

Very truly yours, 

B. Papazian, Secretary to 
Haik Kavookjian 



... 
1 . 

Mr. OikranH. Koumjian, Cll..,irman 
Building Committee · 
St. Mary's Armenian ApoatolicChureh 
washington, o.c. 

Dear Mr. KoumjianJ 

l wish to' acknowledge receipt of your 
letter of August 17, 19661 enclosing 
two checks to the Qrder o:f Holy Cross 

. Church in the amounts ·o:f r · 

Ch•ck~ .No.l20 ·in the amount o:f 
$87-.50 r.epresentin.g 6 11ontha interest 

Check No.121 in the amount of 
· $5 1 087 .S(), repr~esenting final payment 
on $10 1 000, pl..._ final 1n~.er;est. 

Enclosed here•ith we return to you your 
initial Note for the above mentioned loan• 
aarked " Paid in Fulltt. 

· ,l wish to.thank you for your proapt payments 
·and extend all my good wishes :for :fur~her 
success in the .accomplishment of your task. 

HKtbp 
Bnc).. 1 

Sincerely, 

Haik Kavookjian, Treaaur•r 

/ 



Mr. Haik Kavookj ian 

600 Hilton Avenue 
C.atouville, Maryl&Bd 
August 17, 1966 

Holy Cro-ss Clraroh Buildina Ytmd 
580 West 187th Street 
New York 33, New York 

Dear Mr. Xavookj ian: 

Inclosed please find two (2) checka totaling 
$5, 175.00, as follows: 

Check #120 in amount of $87.50 ~ interest for 
6 months 

Check #121 in amount of $5,087.50 - final 
payment on loan and iaterest for 6 months. 

In order to coaplete our fiaancial records ou this 
loan, please ret•m our note marked paid in full to my 
above address. 

OR behalf of the entire parish, I would like to 
extend my persoaal appreciation for your assistauge 
reaariiDs thia loan .. 

Encl: (2) 

Sincerely yours, 

~~/~ 
Dikran H. r.o;;,J;;n;~.,u~ 
Buildina Ca.mittee 
St. Mary's Armenian Apostolic Church 
Washiaaton, D. c. 



I HERE BY CERTIFY that the Resolution set forth below is 
a true and exact eopy of a Resolution of the Parish Council, 
governing body of the Armenian Apostolic Church of Washington, 
D. c. Inc. passed at a regularl7 called meeting of said Parish 
Council on May 15, 196,, and that a quorum was present at said 
meeting, and that said Resolution was passed in strict conformity 
with the by~L..-s of the Armenian Apostolic Church of Washington 
D. C. Inc:. 

"RE IDLVED that the Trustees of the Armenian Apostolic Church 
of Washingtcbn, D.C. Inc., be and they are hereby Authorized to 
make a loan of $18,000.00 from Armenian Holy Cross Apostolic 

Church of 580 W 187th st. New York city, payable in two years 
with 'i pera:ent interest per anm.m, said loan to .be used for the 
erection of a superstruc·ture above the existing premises , known 
as4125 Fessenden st.reet N.W., Washington, D. c.•. 

\) ~· 
\- ' v@V' Pbil~A. bGU1i8ii; Socrotary 

Board of Trustees and Parish 
Council, Armenian Apostolic 
Church of Washington, D. c.Illc. 

This is to certify that the tolling named persons, whose signatures 
appear hereon,, were eleotedr;and /orre-elected members of the Parish Coun­
cil of the Armenian Apostolic Church of Washington, D. c.,Inc. at a reg­
ularly called meeting in accordance with the discipline and rules gover­
ning said church& 




